
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1752

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016


INCREASE IN THE PRICE OF RAIL NEER


†1752. SHRI RAJESH RANJAN:


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether Government has increased the price of rail neer;

(b)   if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to check alleged corruption in this project; and

(d) the number of persons against whom action has been initiated for corruption and the present status thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): Detailed guidelines have been issued to ensure 100% supply of Rail

Neer in Rajdhani/Shatabdi/Duronto trains w.e.f. 01.02.2016. Similarly,

139 pairs of Mail/Express trains, 200 Railway stations have been notified as mandatory units for 100% supply of Rail Neer w.e.f.

01.03.2016. The above steps will exhaust the present total per day production of Rail Neer by IRCTC.


(d): Action has been initiated against two railway officers.

****

